
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7339
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2000
VAISAKHA SAKA SPECIAL COMPONENT PLAN
RATTAN LAL KATARIA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The amount released by the Government under Special Component Plan to various States during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) Whether the Government have received any complaints regarding diversion and misuse or non-utilisation of amount;

(c) if so, the details in this regard; and

(d) the action proposed to be taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL

(a) : A statement is enclosed.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) and (d) : Do not arise.

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.7339 for answer on 12th May,2000 regarding `Special
Component Plan`.
Amount released under Special Component Plan during the last three years.


    (Rs. in lakhs)

S.N. STATES  1997-98  1998-99 1999-2000
1   Andhra Pradesh 2680.13  3388.78 4134.94
2   Arunachal Pradesh
3   Assam   142.18   596.66  695.31
4   Bihar  2808.20  3620.07 3471.49
5   Goa 3.83     2.72     5.49
6   Gujarat  1659.99   371.40         682.27
7   Haryana   546.41   741.77  840.36
8   Himachal Pradesh  256.91   259.56  298.18
9   J&K 73.87   132.80   183.44
10  Karnataka  1389.35  1820.07 2097.36
11  Kerala   645.94   724.54  813.24
12  Madhya Pradesh 1945.24  2237.08 3303.27
13  Maharashtra  1922.45  1673.92 2067.30
14  Manipur     6.58    10.62   12.54
15  Meghalaya
16  Mizoram
17  Nagaland
18  Orissa  1925.47  2281.57 1907.72
19  Punjab      1119.74 1280.29
20  Rajasthan  2279.81  2575.48 2792.68
21  Sikkim     4.44     4.03   22.37
22  Tamilnadu  1756.90  3236.93 4036.92
23  Tripura   106.28   108.72  159.14
24  Uttar Pradesh 7646.66  7518.15 9728.65
25  West Bengal  2848.78  3378.39 4962.00

 Total:        30649.42 35803.00       43494.96
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